Illinois law.

Section 380.725  Calculation of Training Hours

a)	One training hour shall equal 60 minutes of training.

b)	For the purpose of calculating actual classroom hours for renewal training credit, the following conversions should be used:

1)	1 Semester Hour = 15 hours of training credit.

2)	1 Quarter Hour = 10 hours of training credit.

c)	Credit will only be given when the wastewater operator has obtained proof of attendance documentation from the training providers.

d)	Credit will only be given for courses approved by the Agency.

e)	Training credit is also allowed for teachers or presenters of training for the first time a course is taught or a wastewater related presentation is made.
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